S
E
R
I
E
S
9
1
0
0
M
I
C
R
O
W
A
V
E
A
M
P
L
I
F
I
E
R
:
DATASHEET &
SPECIFICATIONS
1500 Valley House Drive, Suite 100 • Rohnert Park, CA 94928 • USA
Tel: 707.793.9105 | Fax: 707.793.9245 | E-Mail: sales@Quarterwave.com | www.Quarterwave.com
RF Specifications
Series 9100 Amplifier systems provide the maximum in reliability, cost effectiveness and system
growth potential. This state-of-the-art production product delivers incomparable Pulsed RF performance
for operation in benign laboratory or hostile field environments. Microprocessors provide the operator
and or computer, access to monitor TWT conditions, fault latching and control of power supply and
modulator parameters.
Frequency
Power Ripple
Duty Cycle
Gain (for rated output)
Output Peak Power
Load VSWR
RF Sampling
RF Output Pulse Video Sample
RF Output Power Sample
RF Interstage Power Sample
RF Input Power Sample
Input Power
(for Rated Output)
Spurious Output  0-250 Hz
   > 250 Hz
Output VSWR Protection
Gain Stability
HIGH POWER MICROWAVE AMPLIFIER
MODEL 9144/95800-C67C71 | 750 . C  . 6.7-7.1 GHZ
������������
*Optionally customer may specify maximum input power.
Provided by: www.atecorp.com
(800) 404-ATEC
Advanced Test
Equipment Corp.
®
Rentals • Sales • Calibration • Service
S
E
R
I
E
S
9
1
0
0
M
I
C
R
O
W
A
V
E
A
M
P
L
I
F
I
E
R
:
DATASHEET &
SPECIFICATIONS
1500 Valley House Drive, Suite 100 • Rohnert Park, CA 94928 • USA
Tel: 707.793.9105 | Fax: 707.793.9245 | E-Mail: sales@Quarterwave.com | www.Quarterwave.com
Electrical
Environmental
Elapsed Time Meter
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
Humidity
Altitude
Digital Interface
Modulation Input Pulse
Primary Input
Power Mains
Primary Power
Consumption
Mechanical
Cooling
Weight
Front Panel
Dimensions - Front Panel
Depth
Finish - Front Panel
Chassis
RS-232 interface provides ability to remotely operate, monitor, control and adjust the
system. IEEE-488, an optional feature, provides the ability to remotely operate, monitor and
control operation of the amplifier. Any fault condition latches information. Ethernet (LAN) and
RS-422 are also available. Software is provided to operate with MS Windows.
Continued on next page >>
DIGITAL INTERFACE RS-232
Modulation
Pulse Width
Repetition Rate
Rise and Fall Time
Droop
Pulse Jitter
Video/RF Throughput Delay
*LAN Optional
S
E
R
I
E
S
9
1
0
0
M
I
C
R
O
W
A
V
E
A
M
P
L
I
F
I
E
R
:
DATASHEET &
SPECIFICATIONS
1500 Valley House Drive, Suite 100 • Rohnert Park, CA 94928 • USA
Tel: 707.793.9105 | Fax: 707.793.9245 | E-Mail: sales@Quarterwave.com | www.Quarterwave.com
Grid Bias Voltage*
Grid Pulse Amplitude*
Access Lid Interlock
Excessive Temperature
PRF Limit*
Pulse Width Limit*
Pulse Received
DIGITAL INTERFACE RS-232
Continued from previous page.
* The following parameters and associated High/Low limits are factory adjustable (including Cathode Voltage).
CONNECTORS TYPE
RF Input (Rear Panel)
RF Output (Rear Panel)
RF Samples (Front Panel)
RF Output Pulse Video Sample (Front Panel)
Modulation Input Panel (Front Panel)
FRONT PANEL
: Switches
: Illuminated Status Monitor
: Off/Standby/Operate/Reset
: Warm-up/Standby/Operate/Reset
ACCESSORIES SUPPLIED (1-EACH)
• Maintenance Manual
• Primary Input Power Mating Connector
• CD ROM: Computing Operating Software
CONTROLS & INDICATORS
CONDITIONS MONITORED AND INTERLOCKED
VSWR
Body Voltage
Body Current*
Heater Voltage*
Heater Current*
Continued on next page >>
S
E
R
I
E
S
9
1
0
0
M
I
C
R
O
W
A
V
E
A
M
P
L
I
F
I
E
R
:
DATASHEET &
SPECIFICATIONS
1500 Valley House Drive, Suite 100 • Rohnert Park, CA 94928 • USA
Tel: 707.793.9105 | Fax: 707.793.9245 | E-Mail: sales@Quarterwave.com | www.Quarterwave.com
DIGITAL INTERFACE RS-232
Continued from previous page.
NOTE: RF Connectors may be optionally located on either the front or rear panels.
RS 232
IEEE-488 (Optional)
Ethernet (Optional)
Primary Power Input
Remote Control
CONDITIONS MONITORED AND INTERLOCKED ADJUSTABLE PARAMETERS
	Template-pg1
	Template-pg2
	Template-pg3
	Template-pg4
	XXXX/XXXXX-XXXXXX: 9108/96306-E25H80
	XXW: 2kW
	CW: 6%
	XX:
	X-XX:
	X GHZ: 2.50 - 8.00 GHz
	frequency: 2.50 - 8.00 GHz
	input power: 0 dBm (typical)
	spurious output: -55 dBc (minimum)
-60 dBc (minimum)
	output vswr protection: 100%
	power ripple: +/- 0.1 dB (maximum)
	output peak power: +63 dBm (minimum)
	gain stability:
	noise figure: 0.25 dB/24 hours (typical)
	load vswr: 2:1 (maximum)
	gain: 63 dB (adjustable)
	duty cycle: 6% (maximum)
	interstage power: -20 dB
	rf input power: -20 dB
	rf output power: -40 dB
	rf output pulse: + 10 mv/kw into 50Ω
	pulse jitter: +/- 2.5 ns
	droop: 0.01 dB/us (maximum)
	repetition rate: 0 to 500 KHz
	pulse width: 0.1 us to 100 us
	modulation input pulse: +5v TTL
	digital interface: Ethernet (LAN)/RS-232
	input power mains: 120+/-10%/1p/60Hz
	elapsed time meter: 00,000.00 hours | 100%
	rise and fall time: 100 ns (maximum)
	cooling: Self Contained Forced Air
	weight: 85 Pounds (estimated)
	finish - front panel chassis: Anodize, Color Black
Alodine, Color Gold
	dimensions - front panel: Width: 19", Height: 8.75" Chassis: 26"
Overall: 28"
	front panel: Standard RETMA .125" thick with slotted mounting holes
	primary power consumption: 2.3 kVa (maximum)
	throughput delay: 300 ns (maximum)
	storage temperature: -40 to +85C
	humidity: 0 to 95% non-condensing
	altitude: 0 to 10,000 feet above sea level
	operating temperature: 0.1 to +50C | Derate to 10C for 10,000 foot Operation
	pulse width limit: Fault
	prf limit: Fault
	excessive temperature: Fault
	access lid interlock: Fault
	grid pulse amplitude: 000.00 V
	grid bias voltage: 000.00 V
	heater current: 0.00 A
	heater voltage: 0.00 V
	body current: 00.00 mA
	body voltage: 00.00 kV
	vswr: 0.00%
	pulse received:
	0: Yes/No
	rf output pulse video sample: Co-ax | Type "BNCF"
	rf samples: Co-ax | Type "NF"
	rf output: Co-ax | Type "SC"
	rf input: Co-ax | Type "NF"
	modulation input panel: Co-ax | Type "BNCF"
	RS 232:
	0: DB 25 F (Rear Panel)  *optional